

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1696 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos.75 and 77)

Date: 17/02/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Applicant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory application for deleting the names
of

Respondent Nos.75 and 77 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk
of the applicant.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master