

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1696 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Re spondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that an application for substituted service on respondent

No. 175 will be filed within one week.

Let that be done. The matter may be placed before Court as soon as the application is

filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master