

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L A P P E A L NO(s). 1696 OF 2003

MUN I C I P A L C O R P O R A T I O N, C H A N D I G A R H

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

K A R T A R S I N G H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shomila Ba kshi, Adv.for
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.(Not present)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master