

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1696 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.  
Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master