

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1696 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.  
for Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)  
  
Mr. Munish Nagar, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to the costs in terms  
of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1696 OF 2003

Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

.... Appellant

Versus

Kartar Singh & Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The question involved in this case is on facts only. Hence, we are not  
inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order. This appeal  
therefore fails and is dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 06, 2009